The online survey inquired about natural hazards from extreme events which 
have been experienced recently and those which may occur in the future 
impacting the town’s infrastructure, social resources, and environmental 
resources. There were 11 survey questions posed within the survey. One 
hundred and twenty-three (123) people responded to the survey, providing 
answers to the questions as well as open-ended written responses that have 
been considered in this plan update. 

The town distributed the plan update via email to and requested the review 
and comment from the towns of East Greenwich, Jamestown, Warwick,